(i) Interest rate risk management
In respect of income-earning financial assets and interest-bearing financial liabilities, the following table indicates their effective
interest rates at reporting date:

30 Jun 2018 30 Jun 2017

Effective
 interest rate

Total
$’000

Effective
 interest rate

Total
$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 0.80% 21,177 1.00% 8,189

Interest rate swaps 2.12% 51  -

 21,228  8,189

Financial liabilities

Borrowings (excluding borrowing costs) 3.54% 429,752 3.89% 397,252

Interest rate swaps 2.12% 11 2.19% 414

429,763 397,666

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the Trust’s exposure to interest rates at the reporting date and the
stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the reporting period, in the
case of financial assets and financial liabilities that have variable interest rates.

At reporting date, if variable interest rates had been 100 (2017: 100) basis points (‘bps’) higher or lower and all other variables
were held constant, the impact to the Trust would have been as follows:

Variable
+ / -

Sensitivity impact

Rate
increase

$’000

Rate
decrease

$’000

30 Jun 2018

Net (loss)/profit 100 bps (1,574) 1,574

(1,574) 1,574

30 Jun 2017

Net (loss)/profit 100 bps (1,991) 1,991

(1,991) 1,991

The Trust’s sensitivity to interest rates calculated above is after taking into account the impact of interest rate changes on the interest
rate swap fair values. The methods and assumptions used to prepare the sensitivity analysis have not changed during the year.

(ii) Other market price risk
The Trust is exposed to equity price risk, which arises from investment in listed property funds, PLG. Risk management is carried
out by the Responsible Entity and the primary goal of the Trust’s investment strategy is to maximise investment returns.

The carrying value of investment at fair value through profit or loss is measured with reference to the investment’s unit prices.